#### 10/31/2017 504619062

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4665777

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VINEET KAPILA	08/17/2015
MARK TURNER	10/05/2015
ANIL TIWARI	07/13/2015
MATTHEW M. DELANEY	07/13/2015
AMIT KULKARNI	07/02/2015
PAUL MICHAEL ATKINSON	08/14/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SABIC GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES B.V.
Street Address:	PLASTICSLAAN 1
City:	BERGEN OP ZOOM
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	4612 PX

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15570723

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-568-3100

Email: assignments@woodcock.com **Correspondent Name:** BAKER HOSTETLER LLP

Address Line 1: CIRA CENTRE, 2929 ARCH ST. 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	092474.025102(15PLAS0076)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANET WEEMS
SIGNATURE:	/JANET WEEMS/
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2017

**Total Attachments: 5** 

**PATENT** REEL: 043989 FRAME: 0407

504619062

 $source=092474\_025124\_0185U5\_15PLAS0077\_Inventor\_Assignments\_for\_US\_NP\#page1.tif\\ source=092474\_025124\_0185U5\_15PLAS0077\_Inventor\_Assignments\_for\_US\_NP\#page2.tif\\ source=092474\_025124\_0185U5\_15PLAS0077\_Inventor\_Assignments\_for\_US\_NP\#page3.tif\\ source=092474\_025124\_0185U5\_15PLAS0077\_Inventor\_Assignments\_for\_US\_NP\#page4.tif\\ source=092474\_025124\_0185U5\_15PLAS0077\_Inventor\_Assignments\_for\_US\_NP\#page5.tif\\$ 

15PLAS0077 (P230060)

### ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: ENERGY ABSORPTION MEMBER FOR AUTOMOBILE
This Assignment is directed to:
[] the attached application (SABIC Docket Number), or
[X] India Patent application number 1205/DEL/2015 filed on April 30, 2015.
[ ] which claims priority to Patent application number filed on
Whereas, each undersigned inventor has made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "INVENTION") disclosed in the above-identified patent application (herein referred to as the "APPLICATION");
Whereas, SABIC Global Technologies B.V., a corporation of The Netherlands having a place of business at Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands (herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire or has acquired, and each undersigned inventor acknowledges the obligation to assign to ASSIGNEE, and the parties desire to use this Assignment to memorialize the grant to ASSIGNEE of the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION including all embodiments thereof, and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto;
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (herein referred to as "ASSIGNOR") hereby sells or has sold, assigns or has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the INVENTION which may be applied for or granted therefor in any and all countries and jurisdictions, including all priority applications, nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents; and any and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on and/or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages. In addition, each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the INVENTION or from the APPLICATION to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and an all odemments and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and all related patents and applications, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, an
Each undersigned inventor also hereby grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this Assignment any further identification of the APPLICATION (including, but not limited to, Application Number and filing date, and Attorney Docket Numbers), and further grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the right to execute confirmatory assignments on their behalf.
Signature: Date: 25 Aug 2015  Name of Inventor: DINESH MUNJURULIMANA
First Witness: Date: 25 Aug 2015
Printed Name: RATNESH ICHANDELLIAL
Second Witness: Date: 25 Aug 2015
Printed Name: ANIL THAR!

15PLAS0077 (P230060)

### ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: ENERGY ABSORPTION MEMBER FOR AUTOR	MORILE
This Assignment is directed to:	
[] the attached application (SABIC Docket Number), or	2015
[X] India Patent application number 1205/DEL/2015 filed on April 30	
[ ] which claims priority to Patent application number	med on
Whereas, each undersigned inventor has made certain inventions, improve as the "INVENTION") disclosed in the above-identified patent application "APPLICATION");	
Whereas, SABIC Global Technologies B.V., a corporation of The Netherl Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands (herein referre or has acquired, and each undersigned inventor acknowledges the obligation desire to use this Assignment to memorialize the grant to ASSIGNEE of tinterest in and to the INVENTION including all embodiments thereof, and and patents directed thereto;	d to as "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire on to assign to ASSIGNEE, and the parties the entire worldwide right, title, and
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and suffice acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (herein referred to as "ASSIGN has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to the ASSIGNEE assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVEN all other patent applications and patents for the INVENTION which may be and all countries and jurisdictions, including all priority applications, noncontinuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, count thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such application and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, we date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to damages. In addition, each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and reissue patents, to issue any patent on the INVENTION or from the APPLIC successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, theld and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as woundersigned had this Assignment not been made; and each undersigned in their successors and legal representatives, to execute any and all document acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to and all related patents and applications, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assign requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assign	(OR") hereby sells or has sold, assigns or, its successors, legal representatives, and TION, the APPLICATION, and any and be applied for or granted therefor in any provisionals, divisions, continuations, atterparts, substitutes, and extensions ons and granting of such patents; and any whether accruing before, on and/or after the injunctive and other legal and equitable, violation, misuse, breach or default, with collect, or otherwise recover, any such equests any official whose duty it is to CATION to said ASSIGNEE, its citle, and interest in and to the same to be assigns to the full end of the terms for buld have been held and enjoyed by the ventor agrees on behalf of themselves, its and instruments and perform all lawful the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, all representatives, and assigns, whenever
Each undersigned inventor also hereby grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, right to insert in this Assignment any further identification of the APPLIC Application Number and filing date, and Attorney Docket Numbers), and legal representatives, and assigns the right to execute confirmatory assigns	ATION (including, but not limited to, further grants ASSIGNEE, its successors,
Signature: ARUNACHALA PARAMESHWARA	Date: 25m Ang 2015
First Witness: K. Par b	Date: 25th Auf 2015
Printed Name: KRAJ KUMAR	•
Second Witness: Raine alord	Date: 25th Ang 2015
Printed Name: Raghavenolla. J	U
~	

15PLAS0077 (P230060)

### ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: ENERGY ABSORPTION MEMBER FOR AUTOM	ORILE
This Assignment is directed to:	υ ·
[ ] the attached application (SABIC Docket Number, or	
[X] India Patent application number 1205/DEL/2015 filed on April 30,	
[ ] which claims priority to Patent application number	filed on
Whereas, each undersigned inventor has made certain inventions, improvem as the "INVENTION") disclosed in the above-identified patent application ("APPLICATION");	
Whereas, SABIC Global Technologies B.V., a corporation of The Netherlar Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands (herein referred or has acquired, and each undersigned inventor acknowledges the obligation desire to use this Assignment to memorialize the grant to ASSIGNEE of the interest in and to the INVENTION including all embodiments thereof, and i and patents directed thereto;	to as "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire to assign to ASSIGNEE, and the parties entire worldwide right, title, and
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficient acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (herein referred to as "ASSIGNO has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to the ASSIGNEE, it assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTI all other patent applications and patents for the INVENTION which may be and all countries and jurisdictions, including all priority applications, nonprecontinuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, countereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such application and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, who date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and in relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, we the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to confide damages. In addition, each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and requissue patents, to issue any patent on the INVENTION or from the APPLICA successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, titheld and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and awhich any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would undersigned had this Assignment not been made; and each undersigned inventor secretary and all documents acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the and all related patents and applications, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.	or its successors, legal representatives, and its successors, legal representatives, and its successors, legal representatives, and itoN, the APPLICATION, and any and applied for or granted therefor in any ovisionals, divisions, continuations, erparts, substitutes, and extensions as and granting of such patents; and any ether accruing before, on and/or after the ajunctive and other legal and equitable violation, misuse, breach or default, with ollect, or otherwise recover, any such usests any official whose duty it is to a ATION to said ASSIGNEE, its le, and interest in and to the same to be assigns to the full end of the terms for ld have been held and enjoyed by the entor agrees on behalf of themselves, and instruments and perform all lawful e INVENTION, the APPLICATION,
Each undersigned inventor also hereby grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, le right to insert in this Assignment any further identification of the APPLICA Application Number and filing date, and Attorney Docket Numbers), and fulgal representatives, and assigns the right-to execute confirmatory assignment.	TION (including, but not limited to, urther grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, ents on their behalf.
Signature: Julalell Name of Inventor: VENKATESHA NARAYANASWAMY	Date: 25-Aug-2015
First Witness: And Grand	Date: 25 AUG 15
Printed Name: HARINDRANASH SHARMAK	
Second Witness:	Date: 25 Aug 15
Printed Name: ANIL TIMAR	U

## ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: ENERGY ABSORPTION MEMBER FOR AUTOR	MOBILE
This Assignment is directed to:	
[ ] the attached application (SABIC Docket Number), or	
[X] India Patent application number 1205/DEL/2015 filed on April 30	
[ ] which claims priority to Patent application number	filed on
Whereas, each undersigned inventor has made certain inventions, improve as the "INVENTION") disclosed in the above-identified patent application "APPLICATION");	
Whereas, SABIC Global Technologies B.V., a corporation of The Netherl Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands (herein referre or has acquired, and each undersigned inventor acknowledges the obligation desire to use this Assignment to memorialize the grant to ASSIGNEE of the interest in and to the INVENTION including all embodiments thereof, and and patents directed thereto;	d to as "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire on to assign to ASSIGNEE, and the partie he entire worldwide right, title, and
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and suffice acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (herein referred to as "ASSIGN has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to the ASSIGNEE assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENT all other patent applications and patents for the INVENTION which may be and all countries and jurisdictions, including all priority applications, nong continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, cour thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of such application and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, we date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to damages. In addition, each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and re issue patents, to issue any patent on the INVENTION or from the APPLIC successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, theld and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as wo undersigned had this Assignment not been made; and each undersigned in their successors and legal representatives, to execute any and all documen acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to tand all related patents and applications, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns	fOR") hereby sells or has sold, assigns or a tits successors, legal representatives, and TION, the APPLICATION, and any and be applied for or granted therefor in any provisionals, divisions, continuations, anterparts, substitutes, and extensions ons and granting of such patents; and any whether accruing before, on and/or after the injunctive and other legal and equitable, violation, misuse, breach or default, with collect, or otherwise recover, any such equests any official whose duty it is to CATION to said ASSIGNEE, its citle, and interest in and to the same to be assigns to the full end of the terms for ould have been held and enjoyed by the ventor agrees on behalf of themselves, its and instruments and perform all lawful the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, all representatives, and assigns, whenever
Each undersigned inventor also hereby grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, right to insert in this Assignment any further identification of the APPLIC Application Number and filing date, and Attorney Docket Numbers), and legal representatives, and assigns the right to execute confirmatory assigns	legal representatives, and assigns, the ATION (including, but not limited to, further grants ASSIGNEE, its successors,
Signature: Dhane of Inventor: DHANE NDRA NAGWANSHI	Date: 00/25/2015
First Witness: San Share She	Date: 08/05/2015
Printed Name: Charles & Mariett Ge	. 1
Second Witness Quanto Colon	Date: 8/29/15
Printed Name: AMES Wilson	1

# ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: ENERGY ABSORPTION MEMBER FOR AUTOMO	BILE
This Assignment is directed to:	
1 I the attached application (SABIC Docket Number), or	
[X] India Patent application number 1205/DEL/2015 filed on April 30, 2	2015. filed on
[ ] which claims priority to Patent application number	ents, and discoveries (herein referred to herein referred to as the
Whereas, SABIC Global Technologies B.V., a corporation of The Netherland Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands (herein referred to or has acquired, and each undersigned inventor acknowledges the obligation desire to use this Assignment to memorialize the grant to ASSIGNEE of the interest in and to the INVENTION including all embodiments thereof, and in and patents directed thereto;	to assign to ASSIGNEE, and the parties entire worldwide right, title, and and to any and all patent applications
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficie acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (herein referred to as "ASSIGNO has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to the ASSIGNEE, it assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTIA all other patent applications and patents for the INVENTION which may be and all countries and jurisdictions, including all priority applications, nonprecontinuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counter thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such application and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, who date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and in relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, where the total the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to contain the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to contain the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to contain the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to contain the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to contain the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to contain the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to contain the right but no obligation to sue for such legal network and required to recording the inventor hereby authorizes and required and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, titheld and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and all documents acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the and all related patents and applications, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.	ts successors, legal representatives, and ON, the APPLICATION, and any and applied for or granted therefor in any ovisionals, divisions, continuations, exparts, substitutes, and extensions as and granting of such patents; and any ether accruing before, on and/or after the ajunctive and other legal and equitable ciolation, misuse, breach or default, with oblect, or otherwise recover, any such usests any official whose duty it is to aTION to said ASSIGNEE, its le, and interest in and to the same to be assigns to the full end of the terms for lid have been held and enjoyed by the entor agrees on behalf of themselves, and instruments and perform all lawful e INVENTION, the APPLICATION, representatives, and assigns, whenever
Each undersigned inventor also hereby grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, le right to insert in this Assignment any further identification of the APPLICA Application Number and filing date, and Attorney Docket Numbers), and filegal representatives, and assigns the right to execute confirmatory assignment.	ATION (including, but not limited to, urther grants ASSIGNEE, its successors,
Signature:	Date: 10/26/15
Name of Inventor: MATTHEW M. DELANEY	
First Witness: Stee Mylandet,	Date: 10/20/1015
Printed Name: Stark MCUNTOCIC	
hart a landa	10/21/2015
Second Witness: 1646 A Taylor	Date: 10/26/2015
Printed Name: Megest AUlaylor	

PATENT

RECORDED: 10/31/2017 REEL: 043989 FRAME: 0413